8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: June, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Lumps

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps
Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2

Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade

Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx

773

2,896

2,503

929

12,513
15,073
10,735
21,213
27,704
14,782

4,342

3,740

46,815
3,200
1,061

113



8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 895
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,611
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 4,852
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 5170
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5472
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,533
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,533
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 438
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines - 689
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines ~ 2,537
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines “f " 3,285
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines \eX 2%/ 3,821
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines e 4,786
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines | 7 4,934
65% And Above Fe,Fines 6,166
CONCENTRATES 4,050
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,324
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6560
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6532
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (CLO Others),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,443
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 6,710
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 7697
(CLO)
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Below 40% AI203

Limestone

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

BF

Chemical

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

Marl
Marl
Moulding Sand
MOULDING SAND
Phosphorite

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205
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3,051
592
689
599
492

4,509

4,065
9,329
20,941
24,849
39,145

2,034

334

13,281
12,466
894
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Rock Salt

Rock Salt
Selenite

Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

Limestone

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
ASSAM

Limestone

Cement
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1,350

650

609

750
1,083

1,034
492

4,559
12,050
16,589

492
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Limestone t

Cement 492

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 3,630
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,034
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,485
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 4,227
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,851
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines | 5,468
65% And Above Fe,Fines & ‘ 6,180
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated L;Jr;np-Ore V(IC‘LO) 5,763
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CI;O-),CéIi_b}a’_ted Lump Ore 6,698
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 7711
(CLO)

Limestone t
BF 734
Cement 492

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND 334

GUJARAT

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 260

Extraction
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: June, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Limestone t

Chemical

Cement
Marl t
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS
Chemical

Cement
Rock Salt t
Rock Salt

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Limestone t
Cement
JHARKHAND
Bauxite t
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599
492

449

3,051
592
599
492

2,475

492
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction 91
Graphite t
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 975
Iron Ore t
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,128
Limestone t
Cement 492
KARNATAKA
Iron Ore t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps . b 996
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps \eX\aé/ 3,822
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps e 4,852
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps | 5234
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,385
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,193
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 466
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,136
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 3,821
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,842
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,930
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,295
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,231
65% And Above Fe,Fines 6,700
Limestone t
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: June, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Cement

Magnesite
Magnesite

Manganese Ore
Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore

KERALA

Limestone

Cement

MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina_ And  Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
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8,002

3,275
10,207
26,217

1,004

850

3,731

1,000

573
1,761
2,000
541
566
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Limestone t
SMS 592
BF 620
Cement 492
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 4,285
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 8,385
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 21,817
46% And Above Mn,Ore 21,817
Phosphorite t
Upto 20% P205 ;i 1,159
MAHARASHTRA
Fluorite . ol | t
30% To Below 70% CaF2 = 4,342
Iron Ore | t
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,668
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 7,027
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 600
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 1,117
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 2,349
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,074
Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203 2,650
Limestone t
Cement 492
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 4,975
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 10,442
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 20,521
46% And Above Mn,Ore 32,965
Dioxide Ore,Ore 39,145

MEGHALAYA

Limestone t

Cement 492
ODISHA

Chromite | t
Below 40% Cr203,Lumps . b 12,513
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps \eX\aé/ 15,073
Below 40% Cr203,Fines T 10,735
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines | 21,213
52% And Above Cr203,Fines 27,704
CONCENTRATES 14,782

Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 46,815
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 1,253

Iron Ore t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,033
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 1,960
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,097
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: June, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (CLO Others),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t
Cement
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,QOre

RAJASTHAN
Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade

Iron Ore t

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
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3,747
4,809
5,040
5,040
4,050
4,324

6,560

6,528

4,443

6,710

7,227

492

4,003
8,378

3,740

1,500
2,000
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: June, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Limestone t

SMS
Chemical

Cement
Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Selenite t
Selenite
Siliceous Earth t

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite t

Wollastonite

TAMIL NADU

Limestone t

BF

Cement

Magnesite t
Magnesite

Marl t
Marl

TELANGANA

Limestone t
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592
599
492

13,281
12,466
754

1,350

650

609

380
492

4,929

369
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8/16/24, 10:45 AM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production June 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: June, 2024

Manganese Ore t

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 6,823

UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone t

Cement 492

UTTARAKHAND

Magnesite t
Magnesite 2,992
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