

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
India		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		773
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,896
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,503
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		929
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		12,513
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		15,073
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		10,735
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		21,213
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		27,704
CONCENTRATES		14,782
Fluorite Roll	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,342
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,740
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		46,815
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,061



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		895
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,611
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,852
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		5,170
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,472
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,533
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,533
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		438
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		689
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,537
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,285
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,821
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,786
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,934
65% And Above Fe,Fines		6,166
CONCENTRATES		4,050
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,324
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,560
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,532
62% To Below 65% Fe (CLO Others), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,443
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,710
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,697



tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,051
SMS		592
BF		689
Chemical		599
Cement		492
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		4,509
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,065
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		9,329
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		20,941
46% And Above Mn,Ore		24,849
Dioxide Ore,Ore		39,145
Marl Land	t	
Marl		2,034
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466
Upto 20% P2O5		894



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,475
Selenite	t	
Selenite		1,350
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		650
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		609
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		750
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,083
Limestone	t	
BF		1,034
Cement		492
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,559
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		12,050
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		16,589
ASSAM		
Limestone	t	
Cement		492



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		492
CHHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,630
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,034
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,485
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		4,227
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,851
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,468
65% And Above Fe,Fines		6,180
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,763
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,698
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,711
Limestone	t	
BF G G		734
Cement		492
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		760



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: June, 2024

ON WITH THE OOD		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,896
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,616
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		927
Limestone	t	
Chemical		599
Cement		492
Marl	t	
Marl		449
HIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,051
SMS HITT STATE ON WITH THE JOB		592
Chemical		599
Cement		492
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,475
JAMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		492
JHARKHAND		



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal		051
Extraction		951
Graphite	t	
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		975
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,128
Limestone	t	
Cement		492
KARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		996
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,822
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,852
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		5,234
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,385
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,193
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		466
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,136
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,821
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,842
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,930
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,295
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,231
65% And Above Fe,Fines		6,700
Limestone	t	



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
BF		380
Cement		492
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		8,002
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,275
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		10,207
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		26,217
KERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		1,004
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		850
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		3,731
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction	U	1,000
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		573
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,761
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		2,000
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		541
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		566



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
SMS		592
BF		620
Cement		492
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,285
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		8,385
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		21,817
46% And Above Mn,Ore		21,817
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,159
MAHARASHTRA		
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,342
Iron Ore	t	
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,668
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		7,027
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		600
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,117
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,349
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,074
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
Cement		492



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,975
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		10,442
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		20,521
46% And Above Mn,Ore		32,965
Dioxide Ore,Ore		39,145
MEGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		492
ODISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		12,513
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		15,073
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		10,735
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		21,213
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		27,704
CONCENTRATES		14,782
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		46,815
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,033
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,960
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,097



te / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,747
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,809
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,040
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,040
CONCENTRATES		4,050
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,324
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,560
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,528
62% To Below 65% Fe (CLO Others), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,443
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,710
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,227
Limestone सत्त कार्यस्त	t	
Cement		492
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,003
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore	U	8,378
AJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,740
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,500
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,000



tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
SMS		592
Chemical		599
Cement		492
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466
Upto 20% P2O5		754
Selenite	t	
Selenite		1,350
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		650
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		609
AMIL NADU		
Limestone	t	
BF - I h a R a	ho	380
Cement		492
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		4,929
Marl	t	
Marl		369
ELANGANA		
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: June, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		492
Manganese Ore	t	
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,823
UTTAR PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
Cement		492
UTTARAKHAND		
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite	-	2,992

Final Report